
Details of Cross Subsidy Charges of Discoms applicable on Intra‐State Open Access 

Consumer for FY 15‐16 based on Order of DERC dated 29.09.2015 & 18.05.2015 on 

Open Access

Surcharge Formula(S)= T‐{C(1+L/100)+D} = T‐(X+D)

Avgerage Tariff(T) is taken from ABR Tariff Order dated 29.09.2015

For TPDDL
Surcharge(S) is calculated as follows:

Surcharge in Ps/unit

Volateg 

Levels

X X+D Industrial Non 

Domestic

Domestic Railway DMRC DJB

in ps/unit in ps/unit 826 1030 555 845 681 911

Above 66 k 804.74 870.74 ‐44.74 159.26 ‐315.74 ‐25.74 ‐189.74 40.26

At 33/66 kV 814.80 881.80 ‐55.80 148.20 ‐326.80 ‐36.80 ‐200.80 29.20

At 11 kV 836.61 906.61 ‐80.61 123.39 ‐351.61 ‐61.61 ‐225.61 4.39

At LT level 858.34 933.34 ‐107.34 96.66 ‐378.34 ‐88.34 ‐252.34 ‐22.34

Note=If surcharge as calculated for different consumer became (‐) its would be zero

For BRPL
Surcharge(S) is calculated as follows:

Surcharge in Ps/unit

Volateg 

Levels

X X+D Industrial Non 

Domestic

Domestic Railway DMRC DJB DIAL

in ps/unit in ps/unit 838 980 611 833 637 918 830

Above 66 k 803.00 803.00 35.00 177.00 ‐192.00 30.00 ‐166.00 115.00 27.00

At 33/66 kV 813.84 874.84 ‐36.84 105.16 ‐263.84 ‐41.84 ‐237.84 43.16 ‐44.84

At 11 kV 821.07 884.07 ‐46.07 95.93 ‐273.07 ‐51.07 ‐247.07 33.93 ‐54.07

At LT level 884.58 954.58 ‐116.58 25.42 ‐343.58 ‐121.58 ‐317.58 ‐36.58 ‐124.58

Note=If surcharge as calculated for different consumer became (‐) its would be zero

For BYPL
Surcharge(S) is calculated as follows:

Surcharge in Ps/unit

Volateg 

Levels

X X+D Industrial Non 

Domestic

Domestic Railway DMRC DJB DIAL

in ps/unit in ps/unit 875 998 543 629 938

Above 66 k 803.00 803.00 72.00 195.00 ‐260.00 ‐174.00 135.00

At 33/66 kV 810.23 884.23 ‐9.23 113.77 ‐341.23 ‐255.23 53.77

At 11 kV 819.06 894.06 ‐19.06 103.94 ‐351.06 ‐265.06 43.94

At LT level 901.29 987.29 ‐112.29 10.71 ‐444.29 ‐358.29 ‐49.29

Note=If surcharge as calculated for different consumer became (‐) its would be zero

Note= Additional surcharge will be applicable as per Open Access Regulation


